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NCAP elevates camps to new levels of excellence...

Implementation of New “Safeguarding Youth Training”
require an annual refresher 
course, estimated to take 
15-20 minutes, to keep
youth protection knowledge
current.

• Alignment with Best
Practices. Scouting America
regularly consults with ex-
perts to ensure its policies
and training refl ect the most
up-to-date knowledge and
prevention techniques in the
fi eld of youth safety.

• Focus on Prevention. The
training emphasizes proac-
tive measures to prevent
abuse and create a culture
of safety within Scouting.

Application at Camps
This Circular clarifi es that either 

current Youth Protection Training 
(YPT) or the new Safeguarding 
Youth Training (SYT) is accept-
able to demonstrate compliance 
with Standard SQ-402, Specifi c 
Requirement B.1 for the 2025 cal-
endar year.  However, completion 
of either YPT or SYT does not 
satisfy Standard SQ-402, Spe-
cifi c Requirement B.2, that staff  
must complete Understanding 
and Preventing Peer on Peer 
Abuse.  Staff  must complete 
at least one of the following 
trainings in 2025 to comply with 
Standard SQ-402, Specifi c Re-
quirement B.2:  

At the 2025 National Annual 
Meeting, Scouting America rolled 
out a new, comprehensive Safe-
guarding Youth Training (SYT) 
program, reinforcing its unwaver-
ing commitment to creating the 
safest possible environment for 
young people. This updated train-
ing represents a signfi cant step 
forward in Scouting America’s 
multi-layered approach to youth 
protection.

The new training is mandatory 
for all registered adult volunteers 
and has been developed with 
insights from leading experts in 
child safety, law enforcement, and 
child psychology. It incorporates 
the latest strategies for recogniz-
ing, responding to, and preventing 
various forms of abuse, including 
emotional, physical and sexual 
abuse. Your training is valid 
until its expiration date, or May 
31, 2026 (which ever is first) 
then only SYT will be required.
Quick Overview 

Key features of the new SYT 
training include:

• Comprehensive Focus.
SYT refl ects the more
comprehensive nature of
the training and its focus on
safeguarding youth from all
threats.

• Inclusive Content. SYT
covers a wide range of top-
ics ensuring volunteers are
well-informed about potential
risks and best practices for
youth protection.

• Annual Refresher Cours-
es. Scout America will
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• Understanding and Prevent-
ing Youth-on-Youth Abuse
Training for Camp Staff 
(2024 version); or

• Understanding and Prevent-
ing Peer on Peer Abuse
Training.

NCAP also wishes to clarify 
that  if a staff  member is newly 
registered in Scouting America or 
newly registered in a new posi-
tion, they do not need to take the 
new SYT training if they took YPT 
training and it is current. As the 
packet released to Scout Execu-
tives stated (and was stated at 
the National Annual Meeting), 
current YPT training remains valid 
(including for satisfying Specifi c 
Requirement B.1) until it expires. 
If staff  registered in a new posi-
tion have multiple Scouts IDs and 
are having diffi  culties getting their 
prior YPT to register under their 
new ID, they should link IDs and 
set the new one as primary. The 
training should transfer in approxi-
mately 48 hours. Council regis-
trars can likely help if this does not 
resolve the issue.

Questions should be directed to 
NCAP@scouting.org.
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NCAP National and Zone Leadership
NCAP Position Name Email Address

National Chair
Special Projects

Carl Nicolaysen*
Jason Kasiorek*

cnicolaysen@esoen.com
jkasiorek@comcast.net

Staff  Advisor Brian Gray Brian.Gray@Scouting.org

Standards Chair
Assistants

Eric Hiser*
Richard Koch*

Chrystene Speed*
John Vesey*

Eric.Hiser@scouting.org
richard.a.koch@gmail.com
cspeed@speedpainting.com
jvesey@aol.com

Authorization Chair
Vice Chair
Team Leads

Steve Phillips*
Bob Hemmerly*

Don Dare*
Larry Healey*
Ken Estes*

Bob Longoria*
John Young*

Doug Ferguson*

shp1aa@gmail.com
msgtbobh@gmail.com
ddare@wate.com
lahealey@comcast.net
johnkestes@comcast.net
rjlongo3@comcast.net
youngarea7@gmail.com
hdfergusonjr@msn.com

Assessment Chair
Vice Chair
Lead Zones 1-8
Lead Zones 9-16
Zone 1 Coordinator
Zone 3 Coordinator
Zone 4 Coordinator
Zone 5 Coordinator
Zone 6 Coordinator
Zone 7 Coordinator
Zone 8 Coordinator
Zone 9 Coordinator
Zone 10 Coordinator
Zone 11 Coordinator
Zone 12 Coordinator
Zone 13 Coordinator
Zone 14 Coordinator
Zone 15 Coordinator
Zone 16 Coordinator

Barry Simays*
Randy DeFrank*

Brent Worley*
Jay Cash*
Lee Welch

Cap Casperson
Chuck Gitzen

Rob Richardson
Peter Erdelyi
Fritz Maxwell

Gray Strickland
David Ehrlich

George Bacalles
John Willemain
Dave Carlson
Jim Korcienski

Bobby Bloodworth
Jeff  Irving

Matt Kamat

barry.simays@gmail.com
rrdefrank@gmail.com
brentw@wallties.com
jayhcash@gmail.com
leland4811@gmail.com
caspercap@gmail.com
cfgitzen@usfamily.net
richardsonbrothersdevelopment@gmail.com
perdelyi@cromedesign.com
fritz.maxwell@sbcglobal.net
gray@graystrickland.com
dehrlich2@gmail.com
gbacalles@gmail.com
johnwillemain@comcast.net
carlsonbsa@gmail.com
jimmyk@ptd.net
rbloodworth@reagan.com
jeff reyirving@cox.net
matthew.kamat@gmail.com

*National Camp Accreditation Committee

Future NCAP Developments

NCAP is working on a guide to assist camps and councils with implementing revised Standard PD-112, Council 
Program Design, Safety and Risk Review.  If you have any recommendations, please submit to NCAP@scout-
ing.org

NCAP is always open to feedback and questions.  If you have questions that cannot be answered by your 
council NCAP chair or zone NCAP coordinator, please email NCAP@scouting.org or reach out to a relevant 
member of the NCAP national leadership team.

Please always download and use current NCAP forms from www.scouting.org/NCAP


